Appendix A
Fees and Charges

Environmental Sustainability & Open Spaces

Parks

Formal Gardens - Booking
fee for weddings,
Christmas parties, filming
and functions

Statutory

Unit

Per hour

Year
21/22
Fee (incl.
GST)

$150.00

Year
22/23

Fee (incl.

GST)
$153.50

Increase
%

2.33%

GST

Parks and Reserves -
Booking fee for weddings,
Christmas parties, filming
and functions

Per four
hour block

$150.00

$153.50

2.33%

Access to private property
via Council managed land

Per day

$66.00

$67.50

2.27%

Parks and Reserves -
permit to erect a marquee
(up to 10 square metres in
size)

Per request

No
charge

Parks and Reserves -
permit to erect a marquee
(11 - 50 square metres in
size)

Per request

$290.00

$295.00

1.72%

Parks and Reserves -
permit to erect a marquee
(51 - 100 square metres in
size)

Per request

$500.00

$510.00

2.00%

Parks and Reserves -
permit to erect a marquee
(101 square metres in size
or greater)

Per request

$725.00

$740.00

2.07%

Parks and Reserves -
permit to conduct a
firework display

Per request

$740.00

$756.00

2.16%

Memorial seats

Per seat

$2,175.00

$2,220.0
0

2.07%

Memorial plagques

Per plaque

$213.00

$217.00

1.88%

Tree removal and amenity
value

Per tree

Cost
recovery
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Year Year
Statutory 21/22 22/23 | Increase
Fee (incl. | Fee (incl. %
GST) GST)
Tree replacement Per tree Cost N
recovery
Tree relocation Per tree Cost N
recovery
Administration fee - for Per booking | $56.00 $57.00 1.79% Y
event and booking
cancellations
Late application fee - for Per booking | $84.00 $86.00 2.38% Y
event and booking
applications submitted with
less than 5 working days
notice
Additional turf wicket Per booking | $1,005.00 | $1,025.0 1.99% Y
ground preparation and 0
hire
Additional turf practice Additional Cost| Y
wicket turf practice recovery
wicket
(above the
two
provided as
part of club
tenancy)
per training
session
Curator - overtime Per hour $70.00 $71.50 2.14% Y
Saturdays
Curator - overtime Per 3 hours | $380.00 | $385.00 1.32% Y
Sundays

Traffic and Transport

Year Year
Statutory 21/22 22/23 | Increase GST
Fee (incl. | Fee (incl. %
GST) GST)
Residential street parties Per $100.00 | $100.00 0.00% N
application
Bicycle skills courses Per booking | $21.30 $21.60 1.41% Y
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Statutory

Fee

Year
21/22
Fee (incl.
GST)

Year
22/23
Fee (incl.
GST)

Increase
%

Bicycle skills courses - N
Concessions (pensioners,
youth and students)

Per booking

$10.60

$10.80

1.89%

Asset & Capital Planning

Drainage plan assessment fees

Statutory

Fee

Year
21/22
Fee (incl.

Year
22/23
Fee (incl.

Increase
%

GST)

GST)

fee

application

Drainage contribution / Per $10.25/sq | $10.25/sq | $10.25/sq
levy from private application | m+10% | m+10% | m+ 10%
developers (estimated administr | administr | administr
value) ation fee | ation fee | ation fee
On site detention system Per $140.00 | $143.00 2.14%
assessment fee 1-3 Unit application

Development

On site detention system Per $280.00 | $286.00 2.14%
assessment fee 4-10 Unit application

Development

On site detention plan Per $560.00 | $572.00 2.14%
assessment 11 + Unit application

Development

Flood level assessment Per $250.00 | $255.50 2.20%
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